

AMENDMENTS TO LB757

Introduced by Morfeld, 46.

1 1. On page 6, line 24, after "maintains" insert "computerized"; in
2 line 28 after "of" insert ", and the resources available to,"; and in
3 line 31 strike "(2)" and insert "(2)(a)" and after "discloses" insert
4 "computerized data that includes".

5 2. On page 7, line 4, strike "(a)" and insert "(i)"; in line 6
6 strike "(b)" and insert "(ii)"; after line 8 insert the following new
7 subdivision:

8 "(b) This subsection does not apply to any contract entered into
9 before the effective date of this act. Any such contract renewed on or
10 after the effective date of this act shall comply with the requirements
11 of this subsection."; and in line 30 after the period insert "A violation
12 of section 7 of this act does not give rise to a private cause of
13 action.".